L5961
Key features
■	 5	or	3.3	V/650	mA	DC-DC	converter	(INIC/NIC	supply)
■	 5	or	3.3	V/40	mA	standby	voltage	regulator
(FOR	supply)
■	 5	or	3.3	V/60	mA	switchable	regulator	(FOT	supply)
■	 Very	low	quiescent	current:	zero	and	ultra-zero
power	modes
■	 I2C	interface	allows	programmable	system
configuration
■	 Four	different	wake-up	event	triggers
■	 Switch	to	power	pulse	(STPP)
■	 Light	on	(FOR	status)
■	 Activity	on	Diag_I/O
■	 On/off	switch
■	 Reset	generator
■	 Three	battery	detectors	for	battery	voltage	monitoring
■	 Intrinsic	diagnostic	transceiver	(LIN	2.0	standard)
■	 Watchdog	circuit
■	 PowerSS036/PowerSO36	packages
Power management solution with integrated
power supplies for MOST® automotive networks
STMicroelectronics’ L5961 is the most compact,
complete and flexible power management solution for
MOST (media oriented systems transport) networks.
Replacing discrete components with a one-chip solution, the
L5961 provides benefits in terms of cost and space savings.
It is specifically designed to form a chipset with SMSC’s
MOST network processor, and so can be used as a building
block in any MOST node, independently of the application.
The L5961 helps customers reduce design time and
resources, and also ensures MOST compliance.
Based	on	the	autonomous	network	operation	principle,	the	L5961	decouples	the	MOST	network	from	the	influence
and	timing	of	the	applications	connected	to	it.	The	L5961	thus	significantly	improves	network	robustness	against
disturbances	and	potential	failures.	The	current	capability	of	the	integrated	DC/DC	converter	is	able	to	drive	a	small
application	(such	as	GPS	antenna	or	tuner	box)	in	addition	to	INIC/NIC	controller,	thus	replacing	completely	power
supply	for	such	small	applications.	With	zero	and	ultra-zero	power	modes,	the	L5961	features	a	very	low	standby
consumption	to	meet	the	most	demanding	car	manufacturer	requirements.
Key benefits
■	 Highly	optimized	cost	and	space	for	MOST	network
power	management,	with	the	single-chip	solution:
L5961	integrates	all	the	power	supplies	needed	for
a	MOST	node
■	 Easiest	implementation	of	the	solution	(plug-and-
play	approach)
■	 MOST	compliance
■	 Highly-effective	power-saving	modes:	very	low
standby	consumption
■	 Chipset	solution	with	SMSC’s	MOST
network	processor
■	 Intrinsic	fail-safe	behavior
■	 Very	flexible	solution	thanks	to	system	configurability,
compatibility	with	main	standard	diagnostic	protocols
and	support	of	different	wake-up	events
■	 High	current	capability	of	integrated	DC/DC	converter
(able	to	drive	a	small	application	in	addition	to
INIC/NIC	controller)
Wake-up
diagnosis
Order code: FL59610308
© STMicroelectronics - February 2008 - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies. MOST is a trademark of Standard Microsystems Corp. (SMSC).
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
Application diagram example with INIC controller
PS1PS0
FOT
FOR
normal power
mode active
zero power
mode active
3.3/5 V
60 mA
Reg2
Diagnosic
transceiver
ON-switch
detector
Internal 5 V
supply
3.3/5 V
40 mA
Reg1
Comparators
Watchdog Reset
Control logic
I2C interface
Load dump
protection filtering
External
power
supply
(optional)
L5961
UBatt
STPP
comparator
VS1
UBatt_F
VS2
DC-DC
converter
3.3/5 V
650 mA
CTRLRSTPPC
CSTPPC
GND
STPPC
V2
V1
CV2
CV1
Network control unit
(INIC/NIC)
V1_ADJ
STATUS
DIAG_I/O
ON-switch
ON_SW
DIAG_TXD
EHC
DIAG_RXD
GND TAB
GNDSUB
SCL SDA INTNAD
TXD RXD VCC
PWROFF
V3 SW L
VCC
PGND
C
COMP RCOMP
CCOMPSYNC
V3
RSTN
WDI
UZPEN
V3SEL
V3EN
Rstppc = 10 kOhm
Cstppc = 0.1 uF
Cv1 = Cv2 = 1 uF
(5 mOhm <ESR
<50 mOhm)
L = 33 uH
Ccomp = 1nF
Rcomp = 0 Ohm
For	further	information	please	contact	ST	sales	office
in	your	country	or	visit	www.st.com/most_pmd